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This engine oil meets the core requirements of ACEA and API for passenger cars. This highly protective formulation quickly 
neutralises harmful substances entering the engine.

Suits the needs of older gasoline and diesel passenger car engines, regardless of whether they are equipped with or without 
turbocharger.

Engine protection and cleanliness

We reserve the right to alter the general characteristics of our products in order to let our customers benefit of the latest technical evolutions.
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WOLF OIL CORPORATION NV
G. Gilliotstraat 52 -2620 Hemiksem - Belgium
Tel. +32(0)3 870 00 00
www.wolflubes.com

ACEA: A3/B3 
ACEA: A3/B4 
API: SL/CF

Test  Method  Unit Average results

Density at 15°C 
Kinematic viscosity at 40°C 
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C 
Viscosity index 
Pour point

ASTM D4052 
ASTM D445 
ASTM D445 
ASTM D2270 
ASTM D6892

g/ml 
mm²/s 
mm²/s 
 
°C

0,866 
91,9 
13,8 
145 
-33


