

WOLF ESSENTIAL SL/CF 15W40 B4

31/05/2018 75611

This engine oil meets the core requirements of ACEA and API for passenger cars. This highly protective formulation quickly neutralises harmful substances entering the engine.

APPLICATIONS

Suits the needs of older gasoline and diesel passenger car engines, regardless of whether they are equipped with or without turbocharger.

FEATURES

Engine protection and cleanliness

SPECIFICATION LEVEL

ACEA: A3/B3 ACEA: A3/B4 API: SL/CF

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Test	Method	Unit	Average results
Density at 15°C	ASTM D4052	g/ml	0,866
Kinematic viscosity at 40°C	ASTM D445	mm²/s	91,9
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C	ASTM D445	mm²/s	13,8
Viscosity index	ASTM D2270		145
Pour point	ASTM D6892	°C	-33

We reserve the right to alter the general characteristics of our products in order to let our customers benefit of the latest technical evolutions.

